the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, the secured
creditor will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 01.12.2025 for
recovery of Rs. 34,68,382/- (Rs. Thirty Four Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty
Two only) as on 14.11.2025 and future interest as per contracted rate and incidental expenses, cost expenses
etc from 15.11.2024 due to the secured creditor from Sri. Muggu Kumar, S/o. Muggu Yadagiri.
The Reserve Price will be Rs. 12,40,000/- (Rs. Twelve lakhs Forty Thousand only) and the earnest
money deposit will be Rs.1,24,000/- (Rs. One lakhs Twenty Four thousand only).
SHORT DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY WITH KNOWN ENCUMBERANCE IF ANY

All that the part and parcel of the Residential Building admeasuring to an extent of site area 124.0 Sq
Yards, built up R.C.C Roof plinth area of 611.75 Sq Feets, H No.

[...]

forcement) Rules 2002 on this 14th day of November of the year 2025.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
UGRO Capital Limited for an amount of being Rs. 39,30,260.00 (Rupees Thirty-
Nine Lakh Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) as on 09-07-2025 together
with interest thereon.
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the
Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
S.No. Model Make Invoice No.

1. PATIENT MONITOR EFFICIA 12 NO.S PHILIPS INDIA PVT LTD.